
POSIÇÃO PAI PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º AMADO 363 975,63 9 108,40

2º AMADO 698 942,20 19 49,59

3º FORCE HADAR TE 2026 845,30 16 52,83

4º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 814 828,00 14 59,14

5º CLAYBURY CRUSADER 808,00 14 57,71

6º CAMBWELL DUKE II 805,60 12 67,13

7º SANTAMARIENSE IA 451 743,50 18 41,31

8º KNOCK TALISKER 693,80 10 69,38

9º AMADO 1460 663,40 10 66,34

10º CAMBWELL TRADEMARK 615,80 14 43,99

11º FORCE ARMÍNIO TE 2260 615,39 11 55,94

12º MATARAZZO 1669 609,50 13 46,88

13º FORCE APOLO TE 2065 602,50 10 60,25

14º GRAN RESERVA SANTA ANGELINA POI-UK TE 1100 565,00 9 62,78

15º FORCE GRAN RESERVA TE 1974 561,90 7 80,27

16º AMADO 742 546,20 6 91,03

17º CURUNILHA IA 273 505,50 13 38,88

18º GARNGOUR DANTE 494,80 7 70,69

19º AMADO MUNALHA 565 471,75 5 94,35

20º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 950 454,20 13 34,94

21º TDJ/DV-UK YOUNG KING TE 23 445,80 9 49,53

22º CAMBWELL BELTER 424,60 10 42,46

23º AMADO 1808 393,40 4 98,35

24º AMADO 1066 383,30 6 63,88

25º SANTAMARIENSE IA 681 380,20 8 47,53

26º DIAMANTINA 1061 368,40 5 73,68

27º GARNGOUR DUNGA 361,60 8 45,20

28º SAO DIONISIO 1304 342,50 6 57,08

29º AMADO 454 341,20 3 113,73

30º TRES COXILHAS 738 336,53 7 48,08

31º AMADO 337 322,40 5 64,48

32º AMADO 761 322,33 6 53,72

33º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 403 318,80 10 31,88

34º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 676 303,40 7 43,34

35º GARNGOUR BULLSEYE 279,70 8 34,96

36º SAO DIONISIO 1056 273,10 8 34,14

37º AMADO 1354 265,80 9 29,53

38º SAO DIONISIO 1298 265,70 6 44,28

39º CELEIRO VIVO TE 12 260,40 6 43,40

40º AMADO 602 257,60 2 128,80

41º SAO DIONISIO 1078 255,60 11 23,24

42º SANTA APOLÔNIA IA 391 252,90 13 19,45

43º AMADO 1147 249,70 12 20,81

44º SANTAMARIENSE 673 246,00 5 49,20

45º CASTIEL SANGUE CATARINENSE MOLINARI 932 245,90 3 81,97

46º CASTIEL 934 230,60 4 57,65

47º GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 720 230,00 2 115,00

48º GARNGOUR BOXER 222,60 3 74,20

49º FORCE URANO TE 2082 216,20 3 72,07
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50º J.P.M.F. 21B 215,65 5 43,13

51º FORCE ALGOL TE 2024 210,54 5 42,11

52º AMADO 1383 209,20 6 34,87

53º CASTIEL 844 206,10 2 103,05

54º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1435 197,80 2 98,90

55º MAGNÓLIA IA 641 195,70 8 24,46

56º FORCE ÁRIES TE 2304 194,68 4 48,67

57º CURUNILHA 399 190,00 1 190,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 258 190,00 2 95,00

59º AMADO 980 188,40 8 23,55

60º AMADO 772 187,60 2 93,80

61º CASTROLAMB TE 2152 186,40 3 62,13

62º FORCE SIRIUS TE 1822 184,00 4 46,00

63º MAGNÓLIA 661 174,00 8 21,75

64º DO BENTO 035 172,60 4 43,15

65º DIAMANTINA 960 165,30 5 33,06

66º MAGNÓLIA 636 165,20 5 33,04

67º AMADO 03 162,40 2 81,20

68º COSTA DA SERRA 537 161,00 2 80,50

69º AMADO 232 152,00 1 152,00

70º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 303 144,00 1 144,00

71º SAO DIONISIO 130 140,00 2 70,00

72º HERANÇA DO PAI HP 7 139,20 3 46,40

73º AMADO 409 129,00 2 64,50

74º C.M.P. IA 1577 127,90 6 21,32

75º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1031 123,00 4 30,75

76º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 754 120,40 3 40,13

77º FORCE REI TE 2072 112,00 2 56,00

78º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 539 110,00 1 110,00

TEIGLUM BRAVE 110,00 1 110,00

80º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1261 109,10 5 21,82

81º AMORAS 1720 101,00 2 50,50

82º FORCE AMON TE 2180 98,80 2 49,40

83º TRES COXILHAS 736 97,00 2 48,50

84º AMADO 672 90,00 2 45,00

AMADO 73 90,00 2 45,00

86º MAGNÓLIA 33 88,80 3 29,60

87º CASTIEL 850 84,00 2 42,00

88º AMORAS IA 1264 82,80 1 82,80

89º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 813 79,80 4 19,95

90º AMADO 967 76,00 1 76,00

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 482 76,00 1 76,00

REICHARDT 99 76,00 1 76,00

TRES COXILHAS 4 COSTADOS 777 76,00 1 76,00

94º MATARAZZO IA 1636 75,80 6 12,63

95º AMADO 1463 75,60 2 37,80

96º PALMEIRA TE 274 73,60 1 73,60

97º FORCE CHRONOS TE 2062 72,80 3 24,27

98º FORCE IA 2039 70,00 1 70,00

99º GRAN RESERVA DOM JUAN TE 655 68,40 1 68,40

100º SAO DIONISIO 51 64,80 2 32,40



101º CAEREINION DIAMOND 63,80 6 10,63

102º SAO DIONISIO 1269 62,20 3 20,73

103º MARCA W 120 60,80 1 60,80

104º FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 367 57,60 1 57,60

105º DO BENTO 034 57,00 1 57,00

106º MJM IA 17 56,00 1 56,00

107º AMADO 1002 49,70 3 16,57

108º COSTA DA SERRA 571 49,00 4 12,25

109º CATARINENSE IA 153 47,60 2 23,80

110º TDJ/DV-UK YAYA TOURÉ TE 27 46,80 1 46,80

111º AMADO 622 45,60 2 22,80

112º MATARAZZO 1437 42,00 5 8,40

113º SAO DIONISIO 1303 41,40 2 20,70

114º AMADO 149 39,60 3 13,20

CAMBWELL TORRES 39,60 1 39,60

FORCE ARCTURUS TE 2030 39,60 1 39,60

117º GARNGOUR TANGO 36,80 2 18,40

SAO DIONISIO 1184 36,80 1 36,80

119º AMADO 1350 32,20 1 32,20

CASTIEL IA 944 32,20 1 32,20

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 791 32,20 1 32,20

122º FORCE ALPHARD TE 2012 30,80 2 15,40

123º CASTIEL 1033A 30,50 5 6,10

124º CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 26 30,40 1 30,40

CABANHA RIBEIRO 68 30,40 2 15,20

126º GRAN RESERVA DOM JUAN TE 627 28,00 1 28,00

127º AMADO 630 27,60 2 13,80

SURGIDA 2552 27,60 1 27,60

129º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 939A 26,40 1 26,40

130º CLAYBURY SALVADOR 23,00 1 23,00

MATARAZZO IA 1779 23,00 1 23,00

TUPANCY 170 23,00 1 23,00

133º AMADO 1212 22,80 2 11,40

CABANHA RIBEIRO 78 22,80 2 11,40

135º CABANHA RIBEIRO 56 19,00 2 9,50

SANTAMARIENSE 651 19,00 1 19,00

137º AMADO 620 18,40 1 18,40

COSTA DA SERRA 581 18,40 1 18,40

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 647 18,40 1 18,40

TIETA 449 18,40 2 9,20

TRES COXILHAS 785 18,40 1 18,40

142º CERCA DE PEDRA 1249 16,10 4 4,03

143º SAO DIONISIO 1272 15,20 1 15,20

144º SURGIDA IA 1867 14,00 1 14,00

145º CABANHA DO CARMO 394 13,80 1 13,80

146º AMADO 521 11,50 1 11,50

SURGIDA 2351 11,50 3 3,83

148º TRES COXILHAS 702 10,80 1 10,80

149º AMADO 500 9,00 1 9,00

150º CASTIEL IA 1000 6,90 1 6,90

151º AMADO 1153 4,60 3 1,53



FORCE CENTAURO TE 2031 4,60 1 4,60

153º CABANHA DO CARMO 324 2,30 1 2,30

FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 353 2,30 1 2,30

155º AMADO 1162 0,00 3 0,00

AMADO 1190 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 612 0,00 1 0,00

CAMBWELL TOPGUN 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 585 0,00 1 0,00

ENGENHO VELHO 64 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 433 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 475 0,00 2 0,00

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA IA 1042 0,00 1 0,00

MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1327 0,00 2 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA 230 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA IA 354 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA IA 861 0,00 1 0,00

SANTAMARIENSE 621 0,00 2 0,00

SAO DIONISIO 1318 0,00 1 0,00

TRES COXILHAS NOVO RUMO 699 0,00 1 0,00

POSIÇÃO PAI PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º CURUNILHA 399 190,00 1 190,00

2º AMADO 232 152,00 1 152,00

3º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 303 144,00 1 144,00

4º AMADO 602 257,60 2 128,80

5º GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 720 230,00 2 115,00

6º AMADO 454 341,20 3 113,73

7º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 539 110,00 1 110,00

TEIGLUM BRAVE 110,00 1 110,00

9º AMADO 363 975,63 9 108,40

10º CASTIEL 844 206,10 2 103,05

11º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1435 197,80 2 98,90

12º AMADO 1808 393,40 4 98,35

13º SANGUE CATARINENSE 258 190,00 2 95,00

14º AMADO MUNALHA 565 471,75 5 94,35

15º AMADO 772 187,60 2 93,80

16º AMADO 742 546,20 6 91,03

17º AMORAS IA 1264 82,80 1 82,80

18º CASTIEL SANGUE CATARINENSE MOLINARI 932 245,90 3 81,97

19º AMADO 03 162,40 2 81,20

20º COSTA DA SERRA 537 161,00 2 80,50

21º FORCE GRAN RESERVA TE 1974 561,90 7 80,27

22º AMADO 967 76,00 1 76,00

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 482 76,00 1 76,00

REICHARDT 99 76,00 1 76,00

TRES COXILHAS 4 COSTADOS 777 76,00 1 76,00

26º GARNGOUR BOXER 222,60 3 74,20

27º DIAMANTINA 1061 368,40 5 73,68

28º PALMEIRA TE 274 73,60 1 73,60

29º FORCE URANO TE 2082 216,20 3 72,07
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30º GARNGOUR DANTE 494,80 7 70,69

31º FORCE IA 2039 70,00 1 70,00

SAO DIONISIO 130 140,00 2 70,00

33º KNOCK TALISKER 693,80 10 69,38

34º GRAN RESERVA DOM JUAN TE 655 68,40 1 68,40

35º CAMBWELL DUKE II 805,60 12 67,13

36º AMADO 1460 663,40 10 66,34

37º AMADO 409 129,00 2 64,50

38º AMADO 337 322,40 5 64,48

39º AMADO 1066 383,30 6 63,88

40º GRAN RESERVA SANTA ANGELINA POI-UK TE 1100 565,00 9 62,78

41º CASTROLAMB TE 2152 186,40 3 62,13

42º MARCA W 120 60,80 1 60,80

43º FORCE APOLO TE 2065 602,50 10 60,25

44º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 814 828,00 14 59,14

45º CLAYBURY CRUSADER 808,00 14 57,71

46º CASTIEL 934 230,60 4 57,65

47º FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 367 57,60 1 57,60

48º SAO DIONISIO 1304 342,50 6 57,08

49º DO BENTO 034 57,00 1 57,00

50º FORCE REI TE 2072 112,00 2 56,00

MJM IA 17 56,00 1 56,00

52º FORCE ARMÍNIO TE 2260 615,39 11 55,94

53º AMADO 761 322,33 6 53,72

54º FORCE HADAR TE 2026 845,30 16 52,83

55º AMORAS 1720 101,00 2 50,50

56º AMADO 698 942,20 19 49,59

57º TDJ/DV-UK YOUNG KING TE 23 445,80 9 49,53

58º FORCE AMON TE 2180 98,80 2 49,40

59º SANTAMARIENSE 673 246,00 5 49,20

60º FORCE ÁRIES TE 2304 194,68 4 48,67

61º TRES COXILHAS 736 97,00 2 48,50

62º TRES COXILHAS 738 336,53 7 48,08

63º SANTAMARIENSE IA 681 380,20 8 47,53

64º MATARAZZO 1669 609,50 13 46,88

65º TDJ/DV-UK YAYA TOURÉ TE 27 46,80 1 46,80

66º HERANÇA DO PAI HP 7 139,20 3 46,40

67º FORCE SIRIUS TE 1822 184,00 4 46,00

68º GARNGOUR DUNGA 361,60 8 45,20

69º AMADO 672 90,00 2 45,00

AMADO 73 90,00 2 45,00

71º SAO DIONISIO 1298 265,70 6 44,28

72º CAMBWELL TRADEMARK 615,80 14 43,99

73º CELEIRO VIVO TE 12 260,40 6 43,40

74º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 676 303,40 7 43,34

75º DO BENTO 035 172,60 4 43,15

76º J.P.M.F. 21B 215,65 5 43,13

77º CAMBWELL BELTER 424,60 10 42,46

78º FORCE ALGOL TE 2024 210,54 5 42,11

79º CASTIEL 850 84,00 2 42,00

80º SANTAMARIENSE IA 451 743,50 18 41,31



81º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 754 120,40 3 40,13

82º CAMBWELL TORRES 39,60 1 39,60

FORCE ARCTURUS TE 2030 39,60 1 39,60

84º CURUNILHA IA 273 505,50 13 38,88

85º AMADO 1463 75,60 2 37,80

86º SAO DIONISIO 1184 36,80 1 36,80

87º GARNGOUR BULLSEYE 279,70 8 34,96

88º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 950 454,20 13 34,94

89º AMADO 1383 209,20 6 34,87

90º SAO DIONISIO 1056 273,10 8 34,14

91º DIAMANTINA 960 165,30 5 33,06

92º MAGNÓLIA 636 165,20 5 33,04

93º SAO DIONISIO 51 64,80 2 32,40

94º AMADO 1350 32,20 1 32,20

CASTIEL IA 944 32,20 1 32,20

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 791 32,20 1 32,20

97º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 403 318,80 10 31,88

98º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1031 123,00 4 30,75

99º CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 26 30,40 1 30,40

100º MAGNÓLIA 33 88,80 3 29,60

101º AMADO 1354 265,80 9 29,53

102º GRAN RESERVA DOM JUAN TE 627 28,00 1 28,00

103º SURGIDA 2552 27,60 1 27,60

104º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 939A 26,40 1 26,40

105º MAGNÓLIA IA 641 195,70 8 24,46

106º FORCE CHRONOS TE 2062 72,80 3 24,27

107º CATARINENSE IA 153 47,60 2 23,80

108º AMADO 980 188,40 8 23,55

109º SAO DIONISIO 1078 255,60 11 23,24

110º CLAYBURY SALVADOR 23,00 1 23,00

MATARAZZO IA 1779 23,00 1 23,00

TUPANCY 170 23,00 1 23,00

113º AMADO 622 45,60 2 22,80

114º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1261 109,10 5 21,82

115º MAGNÓLIA 661 174,00 8 21,75

116º C.M.P. IA 1577 127,90 6 21,32

117º AMADO 1147 249,70 12 20,81

118º SAO DIONISIO 1269 62,20 3 20,73

119º SAO DIONISIO 1303 41,40 2 20,70

120º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 813 79,80 4 19,95

121º SANTA APOLÔNIA IA 391 252,90 13 19,45

122º SANTAMARIENSE 651 19,00 1 19,00

123º AMADO 620 18,40 1 18,40

COSTA DA SERRA 581 18,40 1 18,40

GARNGOUR TANGO 36,80 2 18,40

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 647 18,40 1 18,40

TRES COXILHAS 785 18,40 1 18,40

128º AMADO 1002 49,70 3 16,57

129º FORCE ALPHARD TE 2012 30,80 2 15,40

130º CABANHA RIBEIRO 68 30,40 2 15,20

SAO DIONISIO 1272 15,20 1 15,20



132º SURGIDA IA 1867 14,00 1 14,00

133º AMADO 630 27,60 2 13,80

CABANHA DO CARMO 394 13,80 1 13,80

135º AMADO 149 39,60 3 13,20

136º MATARAZZO IA 1636 75,80 6 12,63

137º COSTA DA SERRA 571 49,00 4 12,25

138º AMADO 521 11,50 1 11,50

139º AMADO 1212 22,80 2 11,40

CABANHA RIBEIRO 78 22,80 2 11,40

141º TRES COXILHAS 702 10,80 1 10,80

142º CAEREINION DIAMOND 63,80 6 10,63

143º CABANHA RIBEIRO 56 19,00 2 9,50

144º TIETA 449 18,40 2 9,20

145º AMADO 500 9,00 1 9,00

146º MATARAZZO 1437 42,00 5 8,40

147º CASTIEL IA 1000 6,90 1 6,90

148º CASTIEL 1033A 30,50 5 6,10

149º FORCE CENTAURO TE 2031 4,60 1 4,60

150º CERCA DE PEDRA 1249 16,10 4 4,03

151º SURGIDA 2351 11,50 3 3,83

152º CABANHA DO CARMO 324 2,30 1 2,30

FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 353 2,30 1 2,30

154º AMADO 1153 4,60 3 1,53

155º AMADO 1162 0,00 3 0,00

AMADO 1190 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 612 0,00 1 0,00

CAMBWELL TOPGUN 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 585 0,00 1 0,00

ENGENHO VELHO 64 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 433 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 475 0,00 2 0,00

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA IA 1042 0,00 1 0,00

MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1327 0,00 2 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA 230 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA IA 354 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA IA 861 0,00 1 0,00

SANTAMARIENSE 621 0,00 2 0,00

SAO DIONISIO 1318 0,00 1 0,00

TRES COXILHAS NOVO RUMO 699 0,00 1 0,00


